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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2015-06-22 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

749195-2 Amount 121328.038976 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

68 50SR
KIT,ST,UK

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) does not meet EU RoHS requirements and is not under exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1214 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 50-68 50SR
STAPLE,LP,PL
TD

1.0 702.355 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 15.313 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.030626 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.015313 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 15.26706 mg

Material 2 Tin-Lead Plate 1.0 13.042 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 7.0 1.0 0.91294 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 92.3 1.0 12.03777 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.7 1.0 0.091294 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 674.0 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00337 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0674 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.6 1.0 4.044 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.13 1.0 0.8762 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.04 1.0 0.2696 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 1.0 1.011 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00674 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.02 1.0 0.1348 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.1 1.0 0.674 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.674 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0674 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.6835 1.0 665.12679 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.674 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0337 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.337 mg

Sub-Item 1 SCREW,MAC
HINE,FH,CRO
SS RECESS

2.0 247.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 2.0 247.0 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 2.0 0.1235 mg



Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0247 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 2.0 2.47 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 2.0 4.94 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 2.0 0.0741 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00247 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.3585 2.0 158.9655 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 2.0 49.4 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0247 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 2.0 0.1976 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 2.0 0.8645 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.247 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.001235 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0247 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 12.0 2.0 29.64 mg

Sub-Item 1 68 50SR L
BSHELL,ST,U
K,PLTD

1.0 96192.361805 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 139.120605 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.13912 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 138.70324 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.27824 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 278.2412 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.27824 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 277.96296 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 95775.0 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 33.52125 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 19.155 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 2.87325 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 57.465 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.25 1.0 239.4375 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 9.5775 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.0315 1.0 91016.41913 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 4118.325 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 9.5775 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.95775 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 95.775 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 95.775 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 47.8875 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 19.155 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 4.78875 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.47888 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 3.831 mg

Sub-Item 1 LATCH, 50SR
TERM ASSY,
L/P

2.0 392.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 2.0 392.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 18.0 2.0 70.56 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.5 2.0 1.96 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.045 2.0 0.1764 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0392 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 0.588 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.01 2.0 0.0392 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.5 2.0 5.88 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 2.0 7.84 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.03 2.0 0.1176 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 2.0 0.1176 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 68.6145 2.0 268.96884 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.392 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0392 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 9.0 2.0 35.28 mg



Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.00196 mg

Sub-Item 1 68 50SR U
BSHELL,ST,U
K,PLTD

1.0 23155.322171 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 432.84813 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.43285 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 431.54959 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.8657 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 579.074041 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.57907 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 578.49497 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 22143.4 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 7.75019 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 4.42868 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.6643 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 13.28604 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.25 1.0 55.3585 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 2.21434 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.0315 1.0 21043.20517 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 952.1662 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 2.21434 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.22143 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 22.1434 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 22.1434 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 11.0717 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 4.42868 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 1.10717 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.11072 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.88574 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

